2010/08 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Plug connectors NECV for valves, for self-assembly
Technical data
Multi-pin plug socket IMP1-SD • Plug socket for multi-pin plug
connection
• Can be assembled with any cable
lengths
• 25-pin, 40-pin or 72-pin socket

earth connection
3 Protective cable fitting with
sealing set
Housing
25-pin 25-pin 40-pin 72-pin
L1 79.5 mm 79.5 mm 93.5 mm 93.5 mm
B1 29.5 mm 36 mm 43 mm 43 mm
H1 54.5 mm 70.5 mm 60 mm 76 mm
Pg 16 21 21 29
72-pin socket insert 40-pin socket insert
25-pin socket insert
Ordering data
Electrical connection Protective cable fitting Perm. cable∅ Max. wire cross section Product weight Part No. Typeg
[mm] [mm2] [g]
yp
25-pin socket Pg21 11 … 21 1.5 315 18317 IMP1-SD-25
25-pin socket Pg16 7.5 … 15 0.75 210 18321 IMP1-SD-25-0,75
40-pin socket Pg29 18 … 27 1.5 395 18318 IMP1-SD-40
40-pin socket Pg21 10 … 19 0.75 325 18322 IMP1-SD-40-0,75
72-pin socket Pg29 18 … 27 1.5 401 18319 IMP1-SD-72
72-pin socket Pg29 18 … 27 0.75 417 18323 IMP1-SD-72-0,75
72-pin socket SW50 22 … 32 1.75 550 18320 IMP1-SD-72-36
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components
With a comprehensive line of more than 30,000 automation components, Festo is capable of solving the most complex
automation requirements.